
Docusign Envelope ID: FFC67BA7-6FCE-44E1-BDBA-29EF1 D6A24A5 

WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS 

Contractor: 

Project Name: 

Change Order Work Limits: 

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 1 

Bagda d ROW Clearing 

Sta. 261+00 to Sta. 

NTP Required: 
o Yes ra No 

262+00 

Type of Change(on federal-aid non-exempt projects): Minor (Major/Minor) 

Reasons: 4D (3 Max. - In order of importance - Primary first) 
----------

Describe the work being revised: 

Contract 

Award Date: 11/26/2024 

Project 

Number: 25/FB6 

Funding 

Source: P343 

Roadway: BagdadRoad 

CSJNumber: N/A 

4D. Third Party Accommodation. Other.: This Change Order compensates the Contractor for constructing water gaps on Parcels 21-A and 21-B. 
The water gaps were induded in the ROW acquisition and part of the Real Estate Agreement, but did not make it into the construction plans. 

Work to be performed in accordance with Items: _S_ee_a_tt_a_c_h_e_d _____________________ _ 
New or revised plan sheet(s) are attached and numbered: _N_o_n_e ___________________ _ 

New Special Provisions/Specifications to the contract are attached: D Yes 

New Special Provisions to Item lli8 No. N/A. Special Specification Item N/A are attached. 

Each signatory hereby warrants that each has the authority to execute this Change Order (CO). 

No 

The contractor must sign the Change Order and, by doing so, agrees to waive any 
The following information must be provided

and all claims for additional compensation due to any and all other expenses; 
additional changes for time, overhead and profit; or loss of compensation as a 

result of this change. 

THE CONTRACTOR 

By (!'�"""" 
., 

p�3�� 

Date 
3/25/2025 

Typed/Printed Name Peter McMahon 

Typed/Printed Title Project Manager 

RECOMMENDED FOR EXECUTION: 

3/25/2025
Date 

�� 4;c; � <V/l 3/25/2025
Program Manager?' Date 

NIA 
3rd Party Signature Date 

Time Ext.#: N/A Days added on this CO: 0 

Amount added by this change order: $8,547.00 

Original Contract Amount: $1,253,832.00 

Total Change Orders To-Date: $8,547.00 

Percent Change in Original Contract: 0.68% 

RECOMMENDED FOR EXECUTION: 

�/ 3/25/2025 

Department 6f Infrastructure Date 
Williamson County 

APPROVED: 

��
Apr 1, 2025 

Presiding Officer of the Date 
Williamson County Commissioners Court 

Rotten Apple Services, LLC


















